
Foundation For The Carolinas 2024 Competitive Grant Cycle Information 

Grant Program Name 2024 Grant Cycle Dates Contact 

Margaret C. Woodson Foundation January 4 – February 7 Tiara Miles 
tmiles@fftc.org 

The Cole Foundation 

Q1: January 22 – February 23 
Q2: April 1 – May 3 

Q3: July 15 – August 16 
Q4: October 7 – November 8 

Nicole Fote 
nfote@fftc.org 

Community Foundation of Richmond County 

Q1: January 22 – February 23 
Q2: April 1 – May 3 

Q3: July 15 – August 16 
Q4: October 7 – November 8 

Nicole Fote 
nfote@fftc.org 

The Longleaf Fund January 23 – March 7 
Ayanna Wakefield Lutin 

awlutin@fftc.org 

Foundation for Black Philanthropy (FFBP) February 28 - March 29 
Qiana Austin 

qaustin@fftc.org 

Iredell County Community Foundation March 4 - March 29 
Alex Wiltberger 

awiltberger@fftc.org 

Stanly County Community Foundation March 4 - March 29 Rhonda Dean 
rdean@fftc.org 

Charlotte Mecklenburg Community 
Foundation (CMCF) 

Children, Youth, and Young Adult: 
March 11 – April 12 

Family Stability: June 10 – July 12 
Social Capital: August 26 – October 4 

Nicole Fote 
nfote@fftc.org 

Foundation for a Healthy Carolina (FFHC) Spring: March 18 – April 19
Nicole Fote 

nfote@fftc.org 

Lancaster County Community Foundation April 1 – April 26 
Alex Wiltberger 

awiltberger@fftc.org 

Cherokee County Community Foundation May 6 – May 31 
Alex Wiltberger 

awiltberger@fftc.org 

Lincoln County Community Foundation June 3 – June 28 
Rhonda Dean 
rdean@fftc.org 

Union County Community Foundation July 1 - July 26 Rhonda Dean 
rdean@fftc.org 

York County Community Foundation July 1 - July 26 
Alex Wiltberger 

awiltberger@fftc.org 

Lexington Area Community Foundation July 19 – August 23 
Tiara Miles 

tmiles@fftc.org 

Cabarrus County Community Foundation August 5 - August 30 
Rhonda Dean 
rdean@fftc.org 

Cleveland County Community Foundation August 5 - August 30 
Alex Wiltberger 

awiltberger@fftc.org 

Salisbury-Rowan Community Foundation August 2 – September 6 
Tiara Miles 

tmiles@fftc.org 


